

Response

Dear

I am writing to respond to your request sent on 22nd November 2016. OUH can confirm that it holds some of the data that you requested.

1. Do you host your data in-house or with external providers? In House
2. Is any of your data stored in the cloud? If so, do you use private or public cloud? No
3. Are you considering moving any data into the cloud during the next 12 months? Neither Confirm Nor Deny (NCND) under FOIA

Request

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the answer to the following questions:

1. Do you host your data in-house or with external providers?
2. Is any of your data stored in the cloud? If so, do you use private or public cloud?
3. Are you considering moving any data into the cloud during the next 12 months?

Please provide the information in whatever form you see fit.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how I can refine my request to be included in the scope of the Act.

If you have any queries please don't hesitate to contact me via email or phone and I will be happy to clarify what I am asking for, my details are outlined below.

I look forward to your response within 20 working days, as stipulated by the Act.